
NEWMAN AME CHURCH 
CHURCH SCHOOL 

 
DAILY BIBLE READINGS (May 5, June 1, 2025) 

 
 
 
Monday, May 5   A Joyful Celebration    Ezra 6:14-22 
Tuesday, May 6   God Heard Me in my Distress   Psalm 18: 1-18 
Wednesday, May 7  God in Mesopotamia    Acts 7: 2-26 
Thursday, May 8  God in the Wilderness    Acts 7: 30-41 
Friday, May 9   God Needs No Temple    Acts 7: 42-50 
Saturday, May 10  Hear Our Prayers, O God              2 Chronicles 6: 12;14-27  
Sunday, May 11  God’s Glory Fills the Temple   2 Chronicles 7: 1-7,11 
  
 
 
Monday, May 12  Joy Comes with the Morning   Psalm 30 
Tuesday, May 13  Songs of Gratitude    Colossians 3: 12-17 
Wednesday, May 14  Blessed Be the Merciful, Consoling God  2 Corinthians 1:2-14 
Thursday, May 15  Enter God’s Presence with Thanksgiving Psalm 95 
Friday, May 16   Worship in the Spirit of God                                 Philippians 3:1-14 
Saturday, May 17  The Exiles Return                                         Ezra 1  
Sunday, May 18   Building a New Foundation                                  Ezra 3:1-6, 10-13 
 
 
 
Monday, May 19  A New Covenant    Jeremiah 31: 27-34 
Tuesday. May 20  Saved by Grace     Ephesians 2: 1-10 
Wednesday, May 21  The Last Super     Luke 22: 7-20 
Thursday, May 22  Hear the Word of the Lord       Nehemiah 8:1-3, 5-6,8-12 
Friday, May 23   Remember God’s Salvation                    Nehemiah 9:2-3, 6-17, 32 
Saturday, May 24  A Better Covenant    Hebrews 8 
Sunday, May 25  Revitalized Worship    Nehemiah 10: 28-39 
 
 
 
 
Monday, May 26  Honor God with Your First Fruits  Proverbs 3: 1-10 
Tuesday, May 27  Struggles of Faith    Hebrews 10: 26-34 
Wednesday, May 28  The Righteous Will Live by Faith  Hebrews 10:35-11:4 
Thursday, May 29  Half Hearted Giving    Acts 5:1-11 
Friday, May 30   Give Your All     Luke 20:45-21:4 
Saturday, May 31  The Martyrs’ Cry for Justice   Revelation 6: 9-17 
Sunday, June 1   Acceptable and Unacceptable Worship  Genesis 4: 1-15 


